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A. Full Results 

Note: Some values are rounded, so the scores shown for individual problems may not add exactly to the shown total. 

ID Initials State/Prov. J K L M N O P Q R TOTAL 

   5.000 15.000 5.000 10.000 15.000 10.000 15.000 15.000 10.000 100.000 

100932 KC ON 3.636 13.548 5.000 6.790 4.875 9.643 7.500 12.794 1.471 65.257 

100864 RK CA 4.091 15.000 5.000 5.432 12.113 9.286 0.000 11.691 1.471 64.083 

102089 BMB NC 4.773 5.323 4.412 5.432 10.200 8.571 8.906 9.485 3.529 60.632 

101259 RP CA 4.545 5.323 5.000 10.000 6.225 8.036 9.609 7.500 3.235 59.473 

102046 LR TX 4.773 9.194 5.000 9.259 10.538 9.286 4.688 0.000 5.441 58.177 

101856 AH CA 5.000 15.000 5.000 5.432 6.225 6.250 4.453 8.824 1.029 57.213 

101076 TG MA 5.000 1.452 4.510 7.613 3.713 7.679 10.781 10.809 4.412 55.967 

100877 GW NY 4.318 15.000 4.608 7.407 3.713 3.571 10.547 4.412 1.471 55.047 

102050 AK CA 4.091 12.097 4.020 6.049 10.238 4.643 1.875 9.485 1.912 54.409 

100922 EB NV 4.773 11.613 5.000 5.432 6.000 9.286 4.688 5.956 1.324 54.070 

101750 ZW NH 5.000 12.097 5.000 8.148 9.150 9.107 0.000 1.985 0.000 50.487 



100718 DP IL 5.000 13.548 4.706 2.901 4.950 5.000 2.578 10.147 1.029 49.860 

100726 RK CA 3.864 11.613 5.000 4.198 7.763 5.179 4.219 5.735 1.765 49.334 

101576 JC CA 4.091 2.419 5.000 8.765 3.038 6.786 10.078 5.515 2.647 48.339 

101721 CG NH 2.727 0.968 4.706 8.045 9.450 5.000 6.797 8.824 1.471 47.987 

100746 LP MN 5.000 0.968 5.000 9.877 6.750 7.500 6.563 4.853 1.471 47.980 

101428 KY BC 4.773 1.935 5.000 8.765 8.025 9.286 8.672 0.000 0.735 47.192 

101793 CL CA 4.318 14.516 4.608 7.407 4.838 3.036 6.328 0.662 1.029 46.742 

102383 XZ MA 0.000 14.516 5.000 5.432 8.100 5.357 0.000 7.941 0.000 46.347 

101061 JS NC 4.773 2.903 4.608 6.049 12.000 4.643 0.938 7.279 2.647 45.840 

101238 SL NY 4.773 1.935 5.000 8.354 4.950 7.143 7.266 1.985 3.971 45.376 

101272 IS NY 3.636 15.000 4.608 3.272 6.225 2.500 2.344 3.750 3.824 45.158 

101120 GL CA 4.545 6.774 4.216 2.037 3.675 6.071 5.391 7.721 4.706 45.136 

101814 NM VA 4.773 6.290 5.000 5.309 6.300 6.786 2.813 5.735 1.765 44.770 

100950 PD ON 4.545 15.000 5.000 6.049 3.338 3.571 4.922 0.000 1.471 43.896 

101195 LL NY 4.773 2.419 5.000 8.765 5.175 6.964 1.406 7.941 1.176 43.621 

101470 MF FL 4.545 5.806 5.000 8.354 6.600 3.214 7.266 2.426 0.000 43.212 

101638 AW ON 4.773 11.129 4.608 6.049 9.563 3.036 1.406 1.324 1.029 42.916 

101519 SS NM 4.773 0.000 5.000 8.148 12.000 8.929 0.000 0.000 3.824 42.673 

101633 MB MO 4.091 5.806 4.412 5.432 4.688 5.714 0.938 9.485 1.912 42.478 

101545 AS CA 3.636 1.935 5.000 7.531 6.788 8.036 5.156 3.309 1.029 42.420 

102402 AA BC 4.091 15.000 5.000 4.074 7.200 0.000 5.625 0.000 0.000 40.990 

101093 MS SC 4.773 15.000 5.000 4.691 4.238 0.714 3.750 1.324 1.471 40.960 

101257 FM WA 3.636 9.677 4.608 4.691 6.750 3.750 2.813 3.309 1.618 40.852 

100793 JG IL 4.545 5.806 5.000 4.938 5.888 6.607 5.625 1.324 1.029 40.763 



101854 MF TX 4.318 7.742 5.000 8.765 8.700 0.000 3.750 0.000 1.912 40.187 

100930 AF MD 4.091 5.806 4.804 0.370 5.063 6.071 6.797 5.294 1.544 39.841 

102120 SV NC 4.091 1.452 5.000 6.790 5.775 7.679 5.391 2.206 1.176 39.559 

100955 EP IN 3.409 5.806 4.216 5.123 6.750 4.286 3.750 3.529 2.647 39.517 

101225 TA NY 4.773 0.000 4.608 6.173 4.500 10.000 0.000 9.265 0.000 39.318 

101265 AA VA 4.091 1.935 5.000 5.432 6.488 7.321 3.984 3.529 1.029 38.811 

100740 CL CA 4.318 9.677 4.706 5.432 6.825 3.750 0.000 3.750 0.294 38.753 

101482 NR CA 4.545 6.290 4.608 4.815 0.300 8.214 0.000 6.838 3.088 38.699 

102148 RO PA 4.773 0.000 5.000 5.432 6.863 6.964 1.406 0.000 7.794 38.232 

101602 TF IL 4.318 4.839 5.000 2.901 7.800 4.821 2.813 4.412 1.029 37.933 

100951 CD ON 2.955 14.032 4.608 2.963 2.438 1.786 6.328 1.324 1.029 37.462 

101007 EB CA 4.545 2.903 4.412 4.877 7.163 5.714 3.984 2.647 1.029 37.275 

100842 DS NY 4.318 10.645 5.000 5.432 8.625 2.143 0.000 0.000 1.029 37.193 

100921 IM IL 4.091 1.935 5.000 8.560 6.563 6.429 3.281 0.000 1.324 37.182 

101043 AM IL 4.773 2.419 4.804 1.111 0.300 4.643 8.203 8.162 2.647 37.062 

100741 MG MN 4.545 6.774 4.804 5.432 2.213 4.107 4.922 2.647 1.471 36.915 

101506 JT MA 4.545 3.387 5.000 6.049 2.963 0.357 7.734 5.074 1.765 36.874 

102395 EIU PA 4.545 11.129 5.000 8.148 6.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.471 36.743 

100883 MC NJ 4.318 1.452 4.608 1.111 7.613 6.786 1.875 7.059 1.618 36.438 

102187 RL CA 4.545 2.419 5.000 3.765 5.475 2.321 6.094 5.735 1.029 36.385 

102118 KR CA 3.636 0.968 5.000 9.877 0.000 8.929 0.938 6.618 0.000 35.964 

101604 AZ MA 4.318 3.387 2.941 3.580 6.825 3.036 4.922 4.853 1.471 35.333 

101016 EG CA 5.000 0.000 5.000 6.173 0.488 7.500 0.938 9.485 0.735 35.318 

100720 BC CA 5.000 2.419 5.000 2.840 0.900 7.857 1.406 7.279 2.500 35.202 



101075 TC CT 4.773 3.387 4.608 7.407 2.888 4.464 1.406 5.735 0.441 35.110 

100910 RP BC 5.000 1.935 5.000 5.432 4.875 4.286 6.328 0.882 1.324 35.062 

101499 RH NC 2.500 0.000 5.000 8.148 5.700 8.393 0.938 2.426 1.912 35.017 

100880 JZ QC 5.000 8.226 4.608 3.457 1.500 3.750 2.344 5.956 0.000 34.840 

101380 SK FL 4.318 9.677 3.431 0.370 2.888 4.643 5.625 1.765 1.912 34.629 

101917 VG NV 4.091 0.000 4.608 8.025 2.213 7.143 4.219 0.882 3.382 34.562 

101632 ES TX 4.773 1.935 5.000 4.691 4.763 6.607 5.391 0.000 1.029 34.189 

101060 SB NC 4.091 0.968 5.000 6.173 0.000 5.179 2.344 10.147 0.000 33.901 

100917 AR CA 4.545 0.000 5.000 8.148 0.000 8.393 2.813 3.750 1.029 33.678 

101371 EK ON 2.727 10.161 5.000 5.802 2.775 3.393 1.406 0.000 2.206 33.471 

100905 HC CA 4.091 5.806 5.000 0.370 5.025 3.036 2.344 5.294 2.500 33.466 

102457 VK TN 3.636 3.871 3.627 4.012 4.313 6.429 3.750 2.647 1.029 33.315 

101382 KL MN 4.545 2.903 5.000 4.074 6.113 5.893 0.000 1.544 3.088 33.160 

101888 OP ON 4.545 9.677 4.608 6.790 0.000 0.000 7.266 0.000 0.147 33.034 

101340 JL NJ 5.000 1.452 5.000 6.543 5.138 6.071 2.344 0.441 1.029 33.018 

101893 JW ON 4.318 14.032 4.608 9.383 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.662 0.000 33.003 

100919 NC CA 4.545 0.000 4.314 3.704 0.975 8.750 7.734 0.662 2.206 32.890 

100717 IX WA 3.182 3.387 5.000 3.272 3.863 2.321 8.906 0.662 1.324 31.916 

101949 BB PA 4.545 1.935 5.000 6.914 0.000 2.679 7.969 1.324 1.029 31.395 

101386 KR NY 4.773 0.484 5.000 8.025 3.075 5.000 2.813 0.000 1.912 31.081 

101797 MW VA 4.545 0.000 4.804 8.354 3.263 7.679 1.406 0.000 1.029 31.080 

100958 KW GA 0.682 4.839 3.922 0.000 6.263 7.321 0.938 5.074 1.691 30.728 

101862 RL CA 4.318 8.710 5.000 3.457 2.850 1.964 3.750 0.221 0.000 30.270 

101469 KZ MD 3.864 3.871 4.804 4.012 6.338 1.786 3.281 1.103 1.029 30.088 



100737 BP CA 5.000 0.000 5.000 7.531 2.138 8.929 0.000 1.324 0.000 29.920 

101503 CH NC 4.773 0.000 5.000 6.996 0.000 5.714 5.859 1.103 0.000 29.445 

100729 MZ CA 4.318 7.258 5.000 3.272 4.088 2.321 1.875 0.662 0.588 29.382 

101436 NB MA 4.773 0.968 5.000 3.333 4.913 5.357 2.813 0.662 1.471 29.288 

101691 AC CA 5.000 0.000 5.000 5.432 5.700 3.750 0.000 1.544 2.059 28.485 

100891 SC ON 4.773 8.710 4.412 2.160 2.663 0.893 4.688 0.000 0.000 28.298 

100892 MK IL 4.545 0.484 4.412 3.395 4.575 3.929 4.453 0.662 1.471 27.925 

101517 PK NC 3.409 1.452 4.314 3.333 3.863 3.393 3.281 2.868 1.029 26.941 

101074 KZ CT 5.000 0.000 5.000 8.519 1.200 5.714 0.469 0.000 1.029 26.931 

100728 KC CA 3.636 2.419 4.608 4.198 4.650 1.786 3.281 0.441 1.029 26.049 

102388 MS TX 3.409 2.903 5.000 3.519 2.663 2.857 5.391 0.221 0.000 25.962 

101751 GC TN 3.182 1.935 5.000 4.691 0.000 6.071 0.938 2.647 1.471 25.935 

101879 MH CA 4.318 0.968 4.412 4.568 4.988 3.750 0.000 0.000 2.647 25.650 

101108 JW VA 5.000 0.000 4.804 3.889 4.800 4.643 0.938 0.662 0.735 25.470 

101993 DG NJ 4.773 0.000 5.000 3.333 0.000 4.286 2.813 3.971 1.029 25.204 

102054 QX NC 4.545 0.968 4.608 3.210 4.088 2.143 4.453 0.882 0.294 25.191 

100732 CD NY 4.318 3.387 5.000 3.457 4.800 0.357 1.875 0.000 1.618 24.812 

100928 JX CA 4.091 0.000 5.000 3.519 0.000 4.464 6.797 0.882 0.000 24.753 

100826 AC CA 4.091 4.839 4.804 3.827 0.000 0.000 2.813 3.088 1.029 24.491 

101154 LM CA 4.318 2.903 5.000 7.407 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.191 0.000 23.820 

100759 JL OH 4.773 0.968 5.000 1.975 2.850 2.143 2.813 1.765 1.029 23.315 

101817 MP NC 3.864 0.484 4.706 6.790 0.000 3.036 3.281 0.221 0.000 22.381 

101421 PA NC 5.000 7.258 4.608 3.395 0.300 0.000 0.000 0.441 0.588 21.590 

102109 AG NY 4.318 0.000 4.412 1.111 1.950 2.321 6.328 0.000 1.029 21.470 



100731 OX CA 4.318 0.968 5.000 7.819 0.900 1.250 0.938 0.000 0.000 21.192 

100775 GG CA 1.364 15.000 4.608 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.971 

101227 AZ CA 4.318 0.000 5.000 6.790 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.412 0.000 20.520 

102355 EIM NJ 5.000 0.000 5.000 6.049 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.529 0.000 19.579 

101943 AG IL 4.773 0.000 5.000 0.000 0.900 0.000 0.000 7.279 1.324 19.276 

101165 CM NY 3.864 0.000 4.510 0.370 1.988 4.821 2.344 1.324 0.000 19.220 

100920 AW NV 4.091 0.000 5.000 3.765 1.500 2.143 0.469 0.000 1.029 17.997 

100849 LW CA 0.455 0.000 5.000 3.395 0.000 3.393 2.578 0.000 0.147 14.968 

101276 OG OH 4.091 0.000 5.000 0.370 0.300 0.000 1.406 3.309 0.000 14.476 

101695 YZ CA 2.500 0.968 4.608 4.259 1.838 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.172 

 

B. Qualification Results1 

Qualified for the USA Team 

ID First Last State Score 

100864 Riley Kong CA 64.083 

102089 Benjamin McAvoy-Bickford NC 60.632 

101259 Rishab Parthasarathy CA 59.473 

102046 Luke Robitaille TX 58.177 

101856 Alex He CA 57.213 

101076 Tapas Gopalakrishna MA 55.967 

100877 Grant Wang NY 55.047 

102050 Arul Kolla CA 54.409 

 
1 Students who qualified will be contacted individually with details about participation requirements and expectations related to IOL 2022. 



Qualified for the USA Team as Alternates 

ID First Last State Score 

100922 Emmy Bonser NV 54.070 

101750 Zijing Wei NH 50.487 

100718 Deeraj Pothapragada IL 49.860 

100726 Ravi Kini CA 49.334 

 

 

Qualified for the CANADA ANGLOPHONE Team 

ID First Last Prov./State Score 

100932 Kunaal Chandrashekar ON 65.257 

101428 Kevin Yan BC 47.192 

100950 Perry Dai ON 43.896 

101638 Aidan Wang ON 42.916 

 

 

Qualified for the CANADA ANGLOPHONE Team as Alternates 

ID First Last Prov./State Score 

102402 Ayushi Agrawal BC 40.990 

102120 Sukrith Velmineti NC 39.559 

 

 

 



C. Problem Results & Best Solution Awards 

Problem 

(Language/Topic) 
Max. Mean Highest Best Solution(s) 

(J) Sounds Fishy 

(English speech-language pathology) 
5.000 4.211 5.000 (n/a) 

(K) A Tough Word to Swallow 

(Wik-Mungkan) 
15.000 4.839 15.000 (n/a) 

(L) Stopping for a Spell 

(finite-state transducers, English orthography) 
5.000 4.782 5.000 (n/a) 

(M) A Splitting Disagreement 

(finite-state transducers, Thai word segmentation) 
10.000 5.210 10.000 Rishab Parthasarathy (101259) 

(N) Pseudorandom Numbers 

(Dinka) 
15.000 4.280 12.113 

Riley Kong (100864) 

Soren Schmidt (101519) 

Jonathan Song (101061) 

(O) Seeing the Future 

(Iyo’awujwa’ Chorote) 
10.000 4.577 10.000 Tomas Acuna (101225) 

(P) Yumology 

(ontologies) 
15.000 3.442 10.781 (n/a) 

(Q) Relatively Speaking 

(Niuean) 
15.000 3.269 12.794 

Kunaal Chandrashekar (100932) 

Riley Kong (100864) 

(R) I Stop Being Afraid of This Problem 

(Carib) 
10.000 1.371 7.794 Ryan O’Farrell (102148) 

 


